

## **Facility Rental Fee Structure**

Effective August 7, 2023

## Rec SportsPlex, Main Campus Fields, Westside Courts, Speicher Tennis Center, Tully Gymnasium, Leach Recreation Center, and Fitness & Movement Clinic

	Sport Clubs & Recognized Student Organizations*		University Groups		Non-Unive	Non-University Groups	
	Hourly	Day Rate	Hourly	Day Rate	Hourly	Day Rate	
Sport Fields & Courts							
Basketball Court	FREE	FREE	\$45.00	\$275.00	\$60.00	\$375.00	
Tennis Court	FREE	FREE	\$8.00	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$100.00	
Sand Volleyball Court	FREE	FREE	\$15.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	
Multipurpose Field	FREE	FREE	\$45.00	\$275.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	
Racquetball Court	FREE	FREE	\$15.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$200.00	
Squash Court	FREE	FREE	\$15.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$200.00	
Multipurpose Studio	FREE	FREE	\$30.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$375.00	
		! ! !		İ		! ! !	
<b>Leach Center Pool</b>				<u> </u>			
Each Lane	FREE	FREE	\$12.00	\$75.00	\$15.00	\$100.00	
Entire Pool	\$75.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$1,000.00	\$175.00	\$1,200.00	
Wet Classroom	FREE	FREE	\$30.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$375.00	
Back Deck	FREE	FREE	\$30.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$375.00	

The Day Rate takes effect for rentals of 7 or more consecutive hours on the same day.

Basic field prep (lining) is included in the Day Rate for Flag Football (7v7, 4v4), Soccer (7v7, 3v3), Softball, & Kickball.

## The Rez: FSU's Lakefront Park & Outdoor Center

	Recognized Student Organizations Day Rate	<b>University Groups</b> Day Rate	Non-University Groups Day Rate
Pavilions & Retreat Center			
Outdoor Pavilion	FREE	\$60.00	\$90.00
Retreat Ctr Lounge	\$120.00	\$180.00	\$300.00
Full Retreat Center	\$240.00	\$360.00	\$600.00

## **Staffing and Other Fees**

Staffing Fees	
Facility Supervisor	\$20.00 per Staff per Hour
Facility Attendant	\$15.00 per Staff per Hour
Security Personnel	\$40.00 per Staff per Hour

Staffing fees are based on event type and scope. Security requirements determined by FSUPD.

Other Fees				
	Field Prep Fee ^	Starts at	\$200.00	Flat Rate
	Dumpster Fee	Starts at	\$250.00	Flat Rate
	Live Streaming Connect	ion	\$100.00	per Camera per Day
	Field Lighting Fee %		\$20.00	per Field per Hour
	Table Rental		\$6.00	per Table, 1st Day
	Chair Rental		\$4.00	per Chair, 1st Day
	Portable Restroom Ren	tal	\$100.00	per Unit
	Vendor Fee		\$150.00	per Vendor
	Promotional Table Fee		\$150.00	per Hour
	Field Clean-Up Fee	Starts at	\$500.00	Flat Rate
	Equipment Storage	Starts at	\$100.00	per Day #

Field preparation, clean-up, dumpster, and equipment storage fees are based on event type and scope.

<sup>\*</sup> Events hosted by Sport Clubs and Recognized Student Organizations in which revenue is generated are subject to space rental fees.

<sup>%</sup> Lighting fees are charged for outside rentals only.

<sup>^</sup> Field preparation fees apply for sports and field sizes not included in the daily rate. All field lining must be completed by facility staff.

# Equipment storage fee applies starting with the 3rd day following the conclusion of the event.